502917871 08/01/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2964469

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MR CHAO CHEN	06/16/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RESEARCH IN MOTION LIMITED	
Street Address:	295 PHILLIP STREET	
City:	WATERLOO, ONTARIO	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	N2L 3W8	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14448222

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (416)868-0673

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 416-601-7852

Email: egabriel@mccarthy.ca

Correspondent Name: BOB NAKANO C/O MCCARTHY TÉTRAULT LLP

Address Line 1:66 WELLINGTON ST. WEST - SUITE 5300Address Line 4:TORONTO, ONTARIO, CANADA M5K 1E6

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	184607-465790-T1300-20US3	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT NAKANO	
SIGNATURE:	/Robert Nakano/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/01/2014	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Signed Updated Assgnmnt Chen#page1.tif source=Signed Updated Assgnmnt Chen#page2.tif

PATENT 502917871 REEL: 033443 FRAME: 0443

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS,

Chao CHEN, Tim KYOWSKI, Jason GRIFFIN

whose full post office addresses are respectively,

508 Mountbatten Avenue, Waterloo, Ontario N2T 2T8 Canada;

19 Childerhose Crescent, Brantford, Ontario N3P 1Z8 Canada;

14 Deer Ridge Crescent, Kitchener, Ontario N2P 2L3 Canada

have made an invention relating to and entitled:

FRAME FOR A DEVICE MOUNTED ABOVE A PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD IN AN ELECTRONIC DEVICE

hereinafter referred to as the Invention, as fully set forth and described in the following Applications for Letters Patent:

Country	Serial Number	Filing Date
Europe	05101043.7	February 11, 2005
U.S.A.	11/055,083	February 11, 2005
Canada	2,535,186	February 2, 2006
China	2006/006684.1	February 8, 2006
Hong Kong	07100989.6	January 27, 2007
India	243/DEL/2006	January 30, 2006
Singapore	200600499-8	January 24, 2006
U.S.A.	12/049,854	March 17, 2008
Germany	05101043.7	February 11, 2005
France	05101043.7	February 11, 2005
United Kingdom	05101043.7	February 11, 2005

hereinafter referred to as the Applications;

AND WHEREAS.

Research in Motion Limited

hereinafter referred to as Assignee, whose full post office address is,

295 Phillip Street

Waterloo, Ontario N2L 3W8 Canada

desires among other things to acquire the inventors' entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention and Applications;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor Chao CHEN confirms that he has agreed to sell, assign and transfer, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives, his entire right, title, interest, property and benefit for Canada, the United States, Europe and all other jurisdictions throughout the

184607-357246 T01300-0020

World in and to the Invention, together with his entire right, title, interest, property and benefit in and to the Applications including any and all corresponding division, reexamination, reissue, continuation and extension application of any of the Applications and any and all Letters Patent that may issue or result therefrom for the Invention, and any and all rights of priority in and resulting from the filing of any of the Applications, the corresponding applications and any previously filed applications in respect of the Invention under international conventions, treaties or otherwise, to the full extent of the term for which each said Letters Patent may be granted, and including any right to claim priority based on any of the Applications, the same to be held and enjoyed as fully and completely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by him had this Assignment not been made;

AND I, Chao CHEN, on behalf of myself and my heirs, executors and administrators, do hereby covenant and agree to do all such lawful acts and things and to execute without further consideration such further lawful assignments, documents, assurances, applications and other instruments as may reasonably be required by said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives, to obtain any and all Letters Patent for the Invention and vest the same in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives.

AND I, Chao CHEN do hereby authorize any official whose duty it is to grant patents, to grant each said Letters Patent for the Invention to the Assignee, and to Assignee's successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives.

AND I Chao CHEN, on behalf of myself and my executors and administrators, do hereby authorize said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives, including its Patent Agents, McCarthy Tétrault LLP, to amend the present assignment to insert or correct the filing date, serial number or other identifying information of any of the Applications as may be needed to record same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I Chao CHEN have hereunto signed my name on the day and year set forth below.

Assignor			
Chao CHEN			
Signature	Date June 16/2008		
STATEMENT OF WITNESS			
I, NORM LADOUCEUR, whose full post office address is 14 (name of witness) GRIEVIEW DR, WRIERLOW, DN, CRUBDA NZJIAZ (address of witness)			
(address of witness) state that I was personally present and did see Chao Chen, who is personally known to me to be the			
person named in the above assignment, duly execute the same on the day and year set forth above.			
(signature of witness)	JUN 16/2008 date		

T01300-0020